TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gliatech, Inc.		03/05/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	5677 Airline Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38002-9501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1920665	ADCON
Registration Number:	2539072	GLIATECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)867-4398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901/867-4314
Email: ssentilles@wmt.com
Correspondent Name: Shawn D. Sentilles
Address Line 1: 5677 Airline Road

Address Line 4: Arlington, TENNESSEE 38002-9501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	703.71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawn D. Sentilles
Signature:	/Shawn D. Sentilles/
Date:	01/16/2006 TRADEMARK

900039861 REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0958

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment Documents ADCON-GLIATECH#page1.tif source=Assignment Documents ADCON-GLIATECH#page2.tif source=Assignment Documents ADCON-GLIATECH#page3.tif source=Assignment Documents ADCON-GLIATECH#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLIATECH INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Delaware, USA., limited liability company, located and having a principal place of business at 23420 Commerce Park Road, Beachwood, Ohio 44122, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations therefor listed on the attached Schedule I, and has acquired goodwill in connection therewith; and

WHEREAS, WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5677 Airline Road, Arlington, Tennessee, USA, 38002, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, said United States Trademark Registrations and said goodwill.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to Trademarks and said United States Trademark Registrations together with the goodwill associated with said Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0960

Signed and sealed this day o	of March, 2003.
	GLIATECH INC.
	Steven L. Basta
	President
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand.
State of Wisconsin) ss County of Ruine)	
This instrument was acknowledged basta, as President of Gliatech Inc.	pefore me on March, 2003, by Steven L.
	Judy Stead NOTARY/PUBLIC
My commission expires on $6-12-05$	•

Wright Medical Technology, Inc. hereby accepts this agreement.

Date Jason P. Hood

Vice President and General Counsel

{370207:}

(SEAL)

Signed and sealed this	day of March, 2003.
	GLIATECH INC.
	Steven L. Basta President
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand.
State of Wisconsin)) ss County of)	
This instrument was acknowled Basta, as President of Gliatech Inc.	dged before me on March, 2003, by Steven L.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires on	·
(SEAL)	
Wright Medical Technology, I	nc. hereby accepts this agreement.
March 5 2003 Date	Jasen P. Hood

{370207:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0962

Vice President and General Counsel

Schedule I

United States Registration No.	Trademark
1,920,665	ADCON
2,539,072	GLIATECH

RECORDED: 01/16/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0963